STILLWATER TOWNSHIP SUSSEX COUNTY, NJ

RESOLUTION 2024-135

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PURCHASE OF 2024 HAULMARK 16 FOOT ENCLOSED TRAILER

WHEREAS, the Township of Stillwater desires to purchase a 2024 Haulmark 16 Foot Enclosed Trailer for the Stillwater Office of Emergency Management; and

WHEREAS, the Office of Emergency Management has \$2,945.32 available for the purchase in its 2024 budget; and

WHEREAS, Stillwater Township has accepted the FY23 EWMA Grant in the amount of \$10,000.00; and

WHEREAS, the remaining \$4,379.68 will be taken from the FY23 EWMA Grant;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Stillwater, New Jersey as follows:

- 1. The purchase of the 2024 Haulmark 16 Foot Enclosed Trailer in the amount of \$7,325.00 is hereby approved.
- 2. The Chief Financial Officer has certified that funds are available for the purchase in an amount not to exceed \$7,325.00 from the funding sources stated above.

CERTIFICATION

I, Valerie Ingles, Township Clerk for the Township of Stillwater, hereby certify that the above Resolution was approved by the Township Committee of the Township of Stillwater at their regularly scheduled Township Committee Meeting of October 15, 2024.

Valerie Ingles, Township Clerk